Community Development Financial

Institutions Fund (CDFI) § 8
S 0
< v
.q_) U
c ©
Organizations
Selected for Funding
Under the b
S
.
2003 Bank Enterprise |-
Award (BEA)
Program

n
n
v
9
9
©

_CpE




CDFI Fund - US Department of the Treasury
Bank Enterprise Award (BEA) Program

(0] 2003 Award Recipients

n

q) Albina Community Bank Portland, OR $747,352

U Ascencia Bank, Inc. Louisville, KY $6,000

U Banco Popular North America New York, NY $1,395,000

m Bank of America, N.A. Charlotte, NC $2,141,230
Bank of Dade Trenton, GA $18,000
Bank of Delmarva Delmar, MD $6,000
BankNorth, N.A. Portland, ME $73,500
Bankwest, Inc Pierre, SD $30,000
Bullitt County Bank Shepherdsville, KY $6,000
California Bank and Trust San Diego, CA $638,828
Carolina First Bank Lexington, SC $498,774
Centier Bank Merrillville, IN $24,000
Central Bank of Kansas City Kansas City, MO $1,077,223
Citizens Bank New Liberty, KY $6,000
City National Bank of New Jersey Newark, NJ $783,000
Clinton Bank Clinton, KY $6,000
Cole Taylor Bank Skokie, IL $267,465
Commonwealth Bank and Trust Company Louisville, KY $6,000
Commonwealth Community Bank Hartford, KY $6,000
Community Bank of Southern Indiana New Albany, IN $6,000
Community First National Bank Fargo, ND $15,000
CorTrust Bank, NA Mitchell, SD $15,000

BEA Program - 2003 Program Award Recipients



Dacotah Banks, Inc.

Delta Southern Bank

Dupont State Bank

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB

Farmers Bank and Trust Co.

Fifth Third Bank, Kentucky, Inc.
First Federal Savings Bank

First National Bank of Phillips County
First Security Bank and Trust, McLean
First State Bank of Pineville

First United Bank of Hopkins County
Foothill Independent Bank

Harbor Bank of Maryland

Harford Bank

Hinsbrook Bank and Trust

Hyden Citizens Bank

Independence Federal Savings Bank
Industrial Bank, N.A.

Iowa State Bank

King Southern Bank

Legacy Bank

Mid America Bank

Midwest Bank and Trust Company

Mount Prospect National Bank

BEA Program - 2003 Program Award Recipients

Aberdeen, SD
Ruleville, MS
Dupont, IN

Hunt Valley, MD
Bardstown, KY
Lexington, KY
Elizabethtown, K'Y
West Helena, AR
Island, KY
Middlesboro, KY
Madisonville, KY
Glendora, CA
Baltimore, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Willowbrook, IL
Hyden, KY
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Des Moines, 1A
Louisville, KY
Milwaukee, WI
Clarendon Hills, IL
Melrose Park, IL

Mount Prospect, IL

Page 3

$45,000
$401,521
$4,500
$6,000
$6,000
$56,571
$6,000
$660,946
$6,000
$6,000
$15,000
$34,500
$663,818
$15,000
$12,000
$15,000
$6,000
$60,000
$11,250
$18,000
$1,097,538
$6,000
$60,000

$6,000

neighborhood

C117pnba

W
n
O,
U
9
qv




National City Bank of Southern Indiana New Albany, IN $6,000
g Neighborhood National Bank National City, CA $538,041
q) NLSB New Lenox, IL $6,000
U Northern Trust Bank of California NA Santa Barbara, CA $53,550
U Northern Trust Bank, N.A. Phoenix, AZ $354,509
m Peoples Bank Sandy Hook, KY $12,000
Pinnacle National Bank Nashville, TN $30,000
PNC Bank Louisville, KY $60,000
Presidential Bank, Federal Savings Bank Bethesda, MD $6,000
Republic Bank and Trust Company Louisville, KY $106,573
Republic Bank of Chicago Darien, IL $60,000
Seaway National Bank Chicago, IL $8,439
State Bank of Countryside Countrside, IL $60,000
State Farm Bank Bloomington, IL $60,000
Stock Yards Bank and Trust Company Louisville, KY $6,000
Texas State Bank Brownsville, TX $60,000
The Casey County Bank, Inc. Liberty, KY $3,000
The Farmers Bank Frankfort, IN $6,000
The Fountain Trust Company Covington, IN $6,000
The New Washington State Bank Charlestown, IN $15,000
The Peoples Bank of Fleming County Flemingsburg, KY $6,000
Traditional Bank Mt Sterling, KY $60,000
Union Planters Bank, N.A. Bloomington, IN $30,000
United Bank Vienna, VA $12,000
United Citizens Bank Campbellsburg, KY  $6,000

nd- Page 4

BEA Program - 2003 Program Award Recipients




University National Bank
Viking Bank
Wachovia Bank, NA

Wainwright Bank & Trust Co

Number of Awardees: 75

BEA Program - 2003 Program Award Recipients

St. Paul, MN $795,969
Seattle, WA $110,366
Charlotte, NC $91,200

Boston, MA $322,275

Total Awards: $13,881,938

Page 5

neighborhood

C117vnba

n
n
O,
U
U
qv




