Community Development Financial Institutions Fund (CDFI)

Organizations Selected for Funding Under the

2003 Bank Enterprise Award (BEA) Program





ind

CDFI Fund - US Department of the Treasury Bank Enterprise Award (BEA) Program 2003 Award Recipients

Albina Community Bank	Portland, OR	\$747,352
Ascencia Bank, Inc.	Louisville, KY	\$6,000
Banco Popular North America	New York, NY	\$1,395,000
Bank of America, N.A.	Charlotte, NC	\$2,141,230
Bank of Dade	Trenton, GA	\$18,000
Bank of Delmarva	Delmar, MD	\$6,000
BankNorth, N.A.	Portland, ME	\$73,500
Bankwest, Inc	Pierre, SD	\$30,000
Bullitt County Bank	Shepherdsville, KY	\$6,000
California Bank and Trust	San Diego, CA	\$638,828
Carolina First Bank	Lexington, SC	\$498,774
Centier Bank	Merrillville, IN	\$24,000
Central Bank of Kansas City	Kansas City, MO	\$1,077,223
Citizens Bank	New Liberty, KY	\$6,000
City National Bank of New Jersey	Newark, NJ	\$783,000
Clinton Bank	Clinton, KY	\$6,000
Cole Taylor Bank	Skokie, IL	\$267,465
Commonwealth Bank and Trust Company	Louisville, KY	\$6,000
Commonwealth Community Bank	Hartford, KY	\$6,000
Community Bank of Southern Indiana	New Albany, IN	\$6,000
Community First National Bank	Fargo, ND	\$15,000
CorTrust Bank, NA	Mitchell, SD	\$15,000

Dacotah Banks, Inc.	Aberdeen, SD	\$45,000
Delta Southern Bank	Ruleville, MS	\$401,521
Dupont State Bank	Dupont, IN	\$4,500
Eastern Savings Bank, FSB	Hunt Valley, MD	\$6,000
Farmers Bank and Trust Co.	Bardstown, KY	\$6,000
Fifth Third Bank, Kentucky, Inc.	Lexington, KY	\$56,571
First Federal Savings Bank	Elizabethtown, KY	\$6,000
First National Bank of Phillips County	West Helena, AR	\$660,946
First Security Bank and Trust, McLean	Island, KY	\$6,000
First State Bank of Pineville	Middlesboro, KY	\$6,000
First United Bank of Hopkins County	Madisonville, KY	\$15,000
Foothill Independent Bank	Glendora, CA	\$34,500
Harbor Bank of Maryland	Baltimore, MD	\$663,818
Harford Bank	Aberdeen, MD	\$15,000
Hinsbrook Bank and Trust	Willowbrook, IL	\$12,000
Hyden Citizens Bank	Hyden, KY	\$15,000
Independence Federal Savings Bank	Washington, DC	\$6,000
Industrial Bank, N.A.	Washington, DC	\$60,000
Iowa State Bank	Des Moines, IA	\$11,250
King Southern Bank	Louisville, KY	\$18,000
Legacy Bank	Milwaukee, WI	\$1,097,538
Mid America Bank	Clarendon Hills, IL	\$6,000
Midwest Bank and Trust Company	Melrose Park, IL	\$60,000
Mount Prospect National Bank	Mount Prospect, IL	\$6,000

neighborhood ture S \mathcal{O} **CDF** *fund*

N S N U N N N D Р Р e Р Р R R S S S S ~ п п Т U U U DFund C

National City Bank of Southern Indiana	New Albany, IN	\$6,000
Neighborhood National Bank	National City, CA	\$538,041
NLSB	New Lenox, IL	\$6,000
Northern Trust Bank of California NA	Santa Barbara, CA	\$53,550
Northern Trust Bank, N.A.	Phoenix, AZ	\$354,509
Peoples Bank	Sandy Hook, KY	\$12,000
Pinnacle National Bank	Nashville, TN	\$30,000
PNC Bank	Louisville, KY	\$60,000
Presidential Bank, Federal Savings Bank	Bethesda, MD	\$6,000
Republic Bank and Trust Company	Louisville, KY	\$106,573
Republic Bank of Chicago	Darien, IL	\$60,000
Seaway National Bank	Chicago, IL	\$8,439
State Bank of Countryside	Countrside, IL	\$60,000
State Farm Bank	Bloomington, IL	\$60,000
Stock Yards Bank and Trust Company	Louisville, KY	\$6,000
Texas State Bank	Brownsville, TX	\$60,000
The Casey County Bank, Inc.	Liberty, KY	\$3,000
The Farmers Bank	Frankfort, IN	\$6,000
The Fountain Trust Company	Covington, IN	\$6,000
The New Washington State Bank	Charlestown, IN	\$15,000
The Peoples Bank of Fleming County	Flemingsburg, KY	\$6,000
Traditional Bank	Mt Sterling, KY	\$60,000
Union Planters Bank, N.A.	Bloomington, IN	\$30,000
United Bank	Vienna, VA	\$12,000
United Citizens Bank	Campbellsburg, KY	\$6,000

University National Bank	St. Paul, MN	\$795,969
Viking Bank	Seattle, WA	\$110,366
Wachovia Bank, NA	Charlotte, NC	\$91,200
Wainwright Bank & Trust Co	Boston, MA	\$322,275

Number of Awardees: 75

Total Awards: \$13,881,938

neighborhood ure \overline{D} CDF fund